Rochester (5-1, 2-0) -vs- Aquinas (4-3, 2-1)
11/16/22 at Sturrus Center

Date: 11/16/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z'tTe?‘: dg;\i :PYI89 Rochester 31 27 58
Site: Sturrus Center Aguinas 23 29 52
Rochester 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 James Ballard * 39 5-14 1-6 5-6 4-10 14 0 1 4 1 0 16
03 Anthony Cukaj e 30 6-15 3-7 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 2 16
00 Brandon Michrina * 31 2-7 1-4 4-4 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 9
11  Gunner Walters i 37 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 3 5
14  Stavros Polatoglou * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 0 0
24  James Fisher 21 4-9 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 1 10
02 Bralin Toney 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
05 Colby Wiggins 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-60 6-25 12-14 10-32 42 9 9 14 1 7 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-38 31.58 % 2-13 15.38 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 8-22 36.36 % 4-12 33.33 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 20-60 33.3 % 6-25 24.0 % 12-14 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 14 1st-03:38
Aquinas 52
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Donovan Brown-Boyd * 25 6-10 1-3 0-1 3-6 9 1 2 2 0 1 13
32 Gabe Overway =3 30 5-10 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 2 3 0 11
00 Menalito McGee * 23 49 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 2 0 0 8
15 Jared Dugener =3 30 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 4
05 Devon Boyd * 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 0
03 Payton Harley 27 4-14 1-7 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 9
22 Andrew Larson 21 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 0 1 0 3 3 4
04 Tommy Gregwer 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
24  Kaleb Mitchelson 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bronson Sysum 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-65 3-18 1-2 10-31 41 12 7 14 6 7 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34 32.35% 1-9 11.11 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-1 100.00 %
Total 24-65 36.9 % 3-18 16.7 % 1-2 50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: O -

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Fast Break Points: 2



Rochester 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 James Ballard 19 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 1 0 4
3 Anthony Cukaj 13 4-9 1-3 il=1L 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 10
0 Brandon Michrina 16 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
11 Gunner Walters 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
14  Stavros Polatoglou 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 James Fisher 7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Bralin Toney 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Colby Wiggins 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-38 2-13 5-6 5-19 24 4 3 2 1 4 31
31.6 % 154 % 83.3%
Aquinas 23
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Donovan Brown-Boyd 14 3-6 0-1 0-1 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 0 6
32 Gabe Overway 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 4
0 Menalito McGee 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
15 Jared Dugener 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Devon Boyd 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Payton Harley 15 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
22  Andrew Larson 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 3 1 2
4 Tommy Gregwer 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
24  Kaleb Mitchelson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bronson Sysum 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-34 1-9 0-1 5-22 27 4 2 7 4 1 23

324% 11.1% 0.0%



Rochester 27

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 James Ballard 20 4-8 1-5 3-4 3-6 9 0 1 4 0 0 12
3 Anthony Cukaj 17 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 6
0 Brandon Michrina 15 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
11  Gunner Walters 18 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0
14  Stavros Polatoglou 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
24  James Fisher 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 4
2 Bralin Toney 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Colby Wiggins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-22 4-12 7-8 5-13 18 5 6 12 0 3 27
36.4% 33.3% 87.5%
Aquinas 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Donovan Brown-Boyd 11 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
32 Gabe Overway 17 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 7
0 Menalito McGee 17 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 6
15 Jared Dugener 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 1 4
5 Devon Boyd 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0
3 Payton Harley 12 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Andrew Larson 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 2
4 Tommy Gregwer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Kaleb Mitchelson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Bronson Sysum 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-31 2-9 1-1 5-9 14 8 5 7 2 6 29

41.9 % 22.2 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Rochester

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aquinas

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,JAMES(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
MISS 3PTR by MICHRINA,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MICHRINA,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY(in the paint)

STEAL by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
MISS LAYUP by MICHRINA,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
MISS TIPIN by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS

STEAL by WALTERS,GUNNER

GOOD FT by BALLARD,JAMES
GOOD FT by BALLARD,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MICHRINA,BRANDON
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,GUNNER
ASSIST by MICHRINA,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by MICHRINA,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MICHRINA,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,GUNNER

REBOUND DEF by MICHRINA,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by MICHRINA,BRANDON

19:35
19:13
19:03
18:50
18:45
18:22

18:01

17:48

17:34

17:17
16:59
16:39
16:32
16:31
16:16
15:50
15:44

15:38

15:33
15:25
15:24
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:19
15:05

14:58
14:39
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:05

13:44

13:30

13:20

2-0
-2
4-2

4-4

6-4

7-4
8-4

11-4

11-6
13-6

14-6

V2

V2

V2

V3
V4

V7

V5
V7

V8

GOOD JUMPER by OVERWAY,GABE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO
REBOUND OFF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
MISS JUMPER by OVERWAY,GABE

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,MENALITO
MISS LAYUP by OVERWAY,GABE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OVERWAY,GABE

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEVON
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,MENALITO
TURNOVER by MCGEE,MENALITO

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by OVERWAY,GABE

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,GABE
TURNOVER by MCGEE,MENALITO

FOUL by MCGEE,MENALITO

SUB IN by HARLEY,PAYTON
SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON
MISS LAYUP by HARLEY,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO(in the paint)

FOUL by MCGEE,MENALITO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB

SUB IN by LARSON,ANDREW

SUB OUT by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MENALITO

MISS JUMPER by DUGENER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by DUGENER,JARED
MISS LAYUP by DUGENER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,GABE



GOOD LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTERS,GUNNER

REBOUND DEF by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
MISS JUMPER by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
MISS 3PTR by MICHRINA,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,GUNNER

FOUL by WALTERS,GUNNER

SUB IN by WIGGINS,COLBY

SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES

SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN

SUB OUT by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
SUB OUT by WALTERS,GUNNER
SUB OUT by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TONEY,BRALIN
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS FT by FISHER,JAMES
FOUL by FISHER,JAMES
SUB IN by WALTERS,GUNNER

SUB OUT by BALLARD,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,COLBY
GOOD DUNK by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)

STEAL by WALTERS,GUNNER
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,COLBY

GOOD FT by MICHRINA,BRANDON
SUB IN by BALLARD,JAMES
SUB OUT by MICHRINA,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,JAMES

FOUL by WIGGINS,COLBY

12:49
12:39

12:29

12:12

12:05

11:42

11:21

10:53
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:24
10:12
10:12
10:12
10:01
09:44
09:19
09:19
09:14

08:48
08:38
08:23
08:16
08:14
08:09
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:53
07:32
07:21
07:21

14-8 V6
16-8 V38
18-8 V10
18-10 V38
20-10 V10
21-10 V11
21-12 V9

GOOD JUMPER by OVERWAY,GABE

MISS JUMPER by LARSON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELSON,KALEB
MISS LAYUP by LARSON,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by HARLEY,PAYTON

SUB IN by SYSUM,BRONSON
SUB IN by GREGWER, TOMMY
SUB OUT by OVERWAY,GABE
SUB OUT by DUGENER,JARED
MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

FOUL by MITCHELSON,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by SYSUM,BRONSON
REBOUND OFF by GREGWER, TOMMY
TURNOVER by GREGWER,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by SYSUM,BRONSON
FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
SUB IN by OVERWAY,GABE

SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON

SUB OUT by SYSUM,BRONSON

SUB OUT by MITCHELSON,KALEB
SUB OUT by LARSON,ANDREW
TURNOVER by OVERWAY,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES
MISS DUNK by FISHER,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES(in the paint)

STEAL by TONEY,BRALIN
GOOD LAYUP by TONEY,BRALIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TONEY,BRALIN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,GUNNER(in the paint)
FOUL by WIGGINS,COLBY

SUB IN by MICHRINA,BRANDON

SUB IN by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS

SUB IN by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,COLBY

SUB OUT by TONEY,BRALIN

REBOUND DEF by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
ASSIST by MICHRINA,BRANDON

GOOD FT by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS
MISS 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,GUNNER

MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,JAMES

REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,JAMES
TURNOVER by TEAM

07:21

06:57

06:44
06:34
06:34
06:24
06:11

06:01

05:50
05:47
05:33
05:32
05:29
05:13

04:54

04:42
04:31
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:12
03:54

03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:28

03:09

03:00

02:42
02:36
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:03

21-14 V7

23-14 V9

25-14
25-17

Vi1
V8

27-17 V10

30-17 V13

31-17 V14

31-19 V12

31-21 V10

MISS FT by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by HARLEY,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN

BLOCK by OVERWAY,GABE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEVON

TURNOVER by BOYD,DEVON

GOOD 3PTR by GREGWER, TOMMY
ASSIST by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by GREGWER,TOMMY

SUB IN by MCGEE,MENALITO

SUB IN by LARSON,ANDREW

SUB IN by DUGENER,JARED

SUB OUT by OVERWAY,GABE

SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON

SUB OUT by GREGWER, TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO

FOUL by MCGEE,MENALITO
SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB

SUB OUT by MCGEE,MENALITO
MISS 3PTR by DUGENER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by DUGENER,JARED
TURNOVER by DUGENER,JARED

BLOCK by LARSON,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON



MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,JAMES 01:37

01:37 BLOCK by LARSON,ANDREW
== REBOUND DEF by HARLEY,PAYTON
01:28 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELSON,KALEB
= REBOUND OFF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
01:24 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
BLOCK by BALLARD,JAMES 01:24
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES --
TURNOVER by WALTERS,GUNNER 01:15
01:13 STEAL by LARSON,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
01:11 31-23 V8 paint)
MISS LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 00:53
== REBOUND DEF by HARLEY,PAYTON
00:46 MISS LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,GUNNER ==
MISS 3PTR by MICHRINA,BRANDON 00:17
00:17 BLOCK by LARSON,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,JAMES 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW
00:03 MISS 3PTR by LARSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rochester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Aquinas
TURNOVER by BALLARD,JAMES 19:37
19:35 STEAL by BOYD,DEVON
19:27 MISS 3PTR by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES =
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,JAMES(in the paint) 19:02 33-23 V10
ASSIST by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS =

18:42 TURNOVER by DUGENER,JARED
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,GUNNER 18:15
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 18:07
18:07 BLOCK by OVERWAY,GABE
= REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,MENALITO
17:40 MISS JUMPER by DUGENER,JARED
= REBOUND OFF by DUGENER,JARED
17:37 MISS LAYUP by DUGENER,JARED
= REBOUND OFF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
17:33 33-25 V8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BALLARD,JAMES 17:06
16:42 33-27 V6 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,JAMES 16:12
REBOUND OFF by MICHRINA,BRANDON --
TURNOVER by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 16:05
16:04 STEAL by BOYD,DEVON
16:01 TURNOVER by BOYD,DEVON
GOOD 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 15:43 36-27 V9
ASSIST by WALTERS,GUNNER =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:40
SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES 15:40
SUB OUT by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS 15:40
15:28 36-29 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DUGENER,JARED(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGEE,MENALITO
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,JAMES 15:04 39-29 V10

ASSIST by CUKAJ,ANTHONY --
14:47 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,MENALITO



REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES --

MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,JAMES 14:33
== REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,MENALITO
14:27 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:23 SUB IN by LARSON,ANDREW
14:23 SUB IN by HARLEY,PAYTON
14:23 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON
14:23 SUB OUT by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
14:10 MISS LAYUP by LARSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES ==
TURNOVER by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 13:42
13:41 STEAL by LARSON,ANDREW
13:25 TURNOVER by DUGENER,JARED
STEAL by WALTERS,GUNNER 13:24
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:21 41-29 V12
ASSIST by WALTERS,GUNNER ==
13:07 MISS JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES ==
SUB IN by WIGGINS,COLBY 12:42
SUB OUT by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 12:42
12:42 SUB IN by GREGWER, TOMMY
12:42 SUB OUT by DUGENER,JARED
TURNOVER by TEAM 12:35
12:16 MISS JUMPER by OVERWAY,GABE
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES --
TURNOVER by BALLARD,JAMES 12:11
12:03 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,GABE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by OVERWAY,GABE
11:22 MISS 3PTR by LARSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,JAMES 11:00
REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,COLBY --
SUB IN by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 10:56
SUB IN by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS 10:56
SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN 10:56
SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES 10:56
SUB OUT by WALTERS,GUNNER 10:56
SUB OUT by MICHRINA,BRANDON 10:56
10:56 SUB IN by SYSUM,BRONSON
10:56 SUB OUT by OVERWAY,GABE
TURNOVER by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS 10:44
FOUL by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS 10:44
10:34 41-33 V8 GOOD LAYUP by LARSON,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 10:27

= REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW
10:09 41-35 V6 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TONEY,BRALIN 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SYSUM,BRONSON
09:23 TURNOVER by GREGWER,TOMMY
STEAL by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 09:21
MISS LAYUP by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 09:18

REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,JAMES --
GOOD DUNK by BALLARD,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:10 43-35 V8
08:58 MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by WIGGINS,COLBY 08:56

08:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WALTERS,GUNNER 08:56
SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES 08:56

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,COLBY 08:56



SUB OUT by POLATOGLOU,STAVROS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BALLARD,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
ASSIST by BALLARD,JAMES
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by MICHRINA,BRANDON
SUB OUT by TONEY,BRALIN

GOOD 3PTR by MICHRINA,BRANDON

ASSIST by WALTERS,GUNNER

REBOUND DEF by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by MICHRINA,BRANDON

TURNOVER by MICHRINA,BRANDON

FOUL by FISHER,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,GUNNER
REBOUND DEF by CUKAJ,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,JAMES
MISS FT by BALLARD,JAMES

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BALLARD,JAMES

STEAL by FISHER,JAMES
TURNOVER by BALLARD,JAMES

MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,GUNNER

45-35

45-37
48-37

48-39

51-39

51-42

51-44

52-44

V10

V8
Vi1

V9

V12

V9

V7

V8

SUB IN by MITCHELSON,KALEB
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MENALITO
SUB IN by OVERWAY,GABE

SUB OUT by SYSUM,BRONSON
MISS JUMPER by HARLEY,PAYTON

SUB IN by DUGENER,JARED
SUB OUT by GREGWER, TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by LARSON,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by LARSON,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by OVERWAY,GABE
SUB IN by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
SUB IN by MCGEE,MENALITO

SUB OUT by MITCHELSON,KALEB

SUB OUT by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,GABE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LARSON,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO

STEAL by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
ASSIST by MCGEE,MENALITO

SUB IN by HARLEY,PAYTON
SUB OUT by LARSON,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by DUGENER,JARED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HARLEY,PAYTON

FOUL by DUGENER,JARED

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by HARLEY,PAYTON

STEAL by DUGENER,JARED

TURNOVER by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN

BLOCK by OVERWAY,GABE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN



02:04 52-46 V6 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,MENALITO(in the paint)

02:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:02 SUB IN by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
02:02 SUB IN by LARSON,ANDREW
02:02 SUB OUT by OVERWAY,GABE
02:02 SUB OUT by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
TURNOVER by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 01:57
01:56 STEAL by LARSON,ANDREW
01:52 TURNOVER by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
01:52 FOUL by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN
01:23 FOUL by MCGEE,MENALITO
GOOD FT by FISHER,JAMES 01:23 53-46 V7
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by FISHER,JAMES 01:23 54-46 V38
SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN 01:23
SUB OUT by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 01:23
01:23 SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON
01:23 SUB IN by OVERWAY,GABE
01:23 SUB OUT by LARSON,ANDREW
01:23 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MENALITO

01:11 54-49 V5 GOOD 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON
-- ASSIST by BROWN-BOYD,DONOVAN

TURNOVER by FISHER,JAMES 00:46
FOUL by FISHER,JAMES 00:46
00:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:35 MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

= REBOUND OFF by BOYD,DEVON
00:24 54-51 V3 GOOD LAYUP by OVERWAY,GABE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BOYD,DEVON

FOUL by WALTERS,GUNNER 00:24
00:24 54-52 V2 GOOD FT by OVERWAY,GABE
SUB IN by CUKAJ,ANTHONY 00:24
SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES 00:24
00:24 SUB IN by LARSON,ANDREW
00:24 SUB IN by MCGEE,MENALITO
00:24 SUB OUT by OVERWAY,GABE
00:24 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEVON
00:21 FOUL by MCGEE,MENALITO
00:21 SUB IN by BOYD,DEVON
00:21 SUB OUT by MCGEE,MENALITO
00:20 FOUL by BOYD,DEVON
00:18 FOUL by DUGENER,JARED
00:15 FOUL by DUGENER,JARED
GOOD FT by MICHRINA,BRANDON 00:15 55-52 V3
00:15 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by MICHRINA,BRANDON 00:15 56-52 V4
SUB IN by FISHER,JAMES 00:15
SUB OUT by TONEY,BRALIN 00:15
00:15 SUB IN by OVERWAY,GABE
00:15 SUB OUT by LARSON,ANDREW
00:09 MISS 3PTR by DUGENER,JARED
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,JAMES --
00:05 FOUL by DUGENER,JARED
GOOD FT by BALLARD,JAMES 00:05 57-52 V5
00:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD FT by BALLARD,JAMES 00:05 58-52 V6
SUB IN by TONEY,BRALIN 00:05
SUB OUT by FISHER,JAMES 00:05
00:05 SUB IN by GREGWER, TOMMY
00:05 SUB OUT by OVERWAY,GABE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by HARLEY,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by CUKAJ,ANTHONY --



